

October 10, 2024

NOTICE OF ADOPTED ORDINANCES

Following are brief summaries of the ordinances adopted by the Trotwood City Council at their Regular Meeting held on Monday, October 7, 2024:

OR14-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council approving the current replacement pages to the City of Trotwood Codes of Ordinances.

OR15-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council requesting the state of Ohio Director of Transportation modify the speed limit to 45 MPH on Westbrook Road within the City of Trotwood, Ohio, from Diamond Mill Road east to Salem Avenue (State Route 49), and further, to modify the speed limit to 35 MPH on Westbrook Road within the City of Trotwood, Ohio, from Salem Avenue (State Route 49) east to Main Street (State Route 48).

OR16-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council authorizing the City Manager to transfer ownership of the City-owned property known as 103 East Main Street, Parcel No. H33 00303 0048, to the Trotwood Community Improvement Corporation and declaring the property surplus.

OR17-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing current Section 951.02 "Prohibited Activities" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances and enacting new Section 951.02 "Prohibited Activities" to prohibit Marijuana in municipal park lands and facilities.

OR18-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council amending current Chapter 521 "Health, Safety and Sanitation" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances to update Section 521.10 "Prohibition of Smoking" and prohibit marijuana in City-owned facilities.

Copies of legislation can be found online at trotwood.org/government/legislation/ or may be obtained from the Clerk of Council, 3035 Olive Road, Trotwood, Ohio, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Kara B. Landis Clerk of Council